

AWARDS COMMITTEE AGENDA

DATE: Thursday, March 7, 2019

TIME: 10:00 A.M.

PLACE: 21 West Church Street, Tower 8th Floor Conference Room

Safety Briefing

Emergency Exit:	Exit to stairwell located to the left of the elevators
Fire Extinguisher:	Located to the left of stairwell
Headcount:	Jason Behr--Please be sure to sign in
Assembly:	Parking lot diagonally across from Church / Main
Calling 911:	Jenny McCollum
Security # 6200	Cecil Camacho
CPR:	N/A
Safety Buddy	The person to your right is your Safety Buddy.
Safety Hazards:	Please be sure your chair is not blocking the pathway
Cell Phones:	Please place cell phones and all other electronic devices on silent.

Public Comments:

Awards:

1. Approval of the minutes from the last meeting (02/28/2019).
2. 156-18 – Request approval to award a contract to CDM Smith Inc., for engineering services for the Integrated Water Resource Plan (IWRP) project in the amount of 1,095,792.00, subject to the availability of lawfully appropriated funds.
3. Request approval to award a change order to Reliable Substation Services Inc, for construction services for the Kennedy 69/13 kV Substation Switchgear in the amount of \$129,714.00, for a new not-to-exceed amount of \$478,214.00, subject to the availability of lawfully appropriated funds.
4. **DEFERRED** - 036-19 - Request approval to award a contract to Coggin Ford (\$5,486,429.55), Kenworth of Jacksonville Inc. (\$5,042,030.58), AutoNation Ford and Lincoln (\$2,666,871.77), and Maudlin International Truck & Trailer (\$1,037,366.00) for JEA Fleet Services Light, Medium, and

Heavy Duty Vehicle Equipment Maintenance and Repair in the amount of \$14,396,040.90, subject to the availability of lawfully appropriated funds.

5. Request approval to award a contract increase to Gate Fleet Services for Fuel Supply, Fuel Cards, & Related Services in the amount of \$3,069,171.48, for a new total not-to-exceed amount of \$4,509,973.11, subject to the availability of lawfully appropriated funds.
6. Request approval to award a contract renewal to Ace Pole Inc. for the supply of Wood Utility Poles in the amount of \$687,561.64, for a new total not-to-exceed amount of \$2,850,074.74, subject to the availability of lawfully appropriated funds.
7. 017-19 – Request approval to award a five year contract to Bob’s Barricades, for Barricade Services in the amount of \$1,685,175.00, subject to the availability of lawfully appropriated funds.
8. 018-19 – Request approval to award a five (5) year contract to Premier Communications, Williams Industrial and Cogburn Bros Inc, for Electrical GC Services in the amount of \$2,677,600.00, subject to the availability of lawfully appropriated funds.
9. **DEFERRED** - Request approval to award a change order to Capps Land Management & Material LLC, for construction services for the Beaver St - Lane Ave to Carnegie St - Trans Water Main Project in the amount of \$78,508.14 for a new not-to-exceed amount of \$425,756.80, subject to the availability of lawfully appropriated funds.
10. 034-19 – Request approval to award a contract to Petticoat-Schmitt Civil Contractors, Inc. for construction services for the District II Primary Clarifier #2 and #3 Rehabilitation project in the amount of \$3,576,554.13, subject to the availability of lawfully appropriated funds.

Informational Item: N/A

Open Discussion: N/A

Public Notice: N/A

General Business: N/A

SPECIAL NOTES: Copies of the above items are available in JEA Procurement, if needed for review. If a person decides to appeal any decision made by the Awards Committee, with respect to any matter considered at this meeting, that person will need a record of the proceedings, and, for such purpose, needs to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made, which record includes the evidence and testimony upon which the appeal is to be based. If you have a disability that requires reasonable accommodations to participate in the above meeting, please call 665-8625 by 8:30 a.m. the day before the meeting and we will provide reasonable assistance for you.